A specialized first aid kit designed to stop severe, life-threatening 

blood loss from traumatic injuries. 

(C) Automated External Defibrillators and Bleeding Control Kits shall be installed in the 

following buildings:  

(1) Fitness centers, gymnasiums, and indoor recreational centers in excess of one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet;  

(2) Theaters, restaurants, drinking establishments, with a capacity of one hundred (100) 

or greater;  

(3) Places of worship with a capacity of one hundred (100) or greater;  

(4) Commercial, Retail, Office buildings, and any business occupancies with a square